

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

State: NC
County:

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 06/17/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/17/10

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: 09/01/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Maymead, inc P.O. box 911 Mountain City, TN 37683	2,479,115.34	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc. 25 Crest View Road Burnsville, NC 28714	3,138,275.90	
Estes Bros. Const., Inc 153 Fleenortown Rd Jonesville, VA 24263	3,465,726.90	
Engineer's Estimate	3,900,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		178,600.00	178,600.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		334,800.00	334,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		307,000.00	307,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		43,000.00	43,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		17,805.00	17,805.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,261.00	29,261.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		89,000.00	89,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15705-1700	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Maymead, inc	7,200	3.30	23,760.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		3.25	23,400.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		3.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	57,600.00
15706-1400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE D			
		Maymead, inc	26	275.00	7,150.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		267.50	6,955.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		350.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		292.00	7,592.00
15706-2100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Maymead, inc	30	132.00	3,960.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		130.00	3,900.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		121.00	3,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Maymead, inc		25,813	0.28	7,227.64
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.30	7,743.90
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.10	2,581.30
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	103,252.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		38	55.00	2,090.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			55.00	2,090.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			100.00	3,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			154.00	5,852.00
20302-0600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE			
	Maymead, inc		220	5.50	1,210.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			5.50	1,210.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			7.00	1,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	3,520.00
20302-1700	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT			
	Maymead, inc		1,400	9.00	12,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			8.60	12,040.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			10.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	23,800.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
	Maymead, inc		810	16.50	13,365.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	12,960.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			12.10	9,801.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	16,200.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Maymead, inc		50	154.00	7,700.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			150.00	7,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			287.25	14,362.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	7,500.00
30302-2000	LNFT	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING			
	Maymead, inc		1,000	15.00	15,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	16,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			5.90	5,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30502-0000	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		Maymead, inc	28,000	4.75	133,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		5.50	154,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		6.36	178,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	238,000.00
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE IV ROUGHNESS)			
		Maymead, inc	6,000	76.00	456,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		105.50	633,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		90.00	540,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		94.00	564,000.00
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
		Maymead, inc	1,000	76.00	76,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		107.55	107,550.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		97.50	97,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		94.00	94,000.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Maymead, inc	8,000	76.00	608,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		102.50	820,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		83.00	664,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		97.00	776,000.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Maymead, inc	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		4.00	4,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		8.55	8,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	7,500.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Maymead, inc	62,000	1.02	63,240.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		1.60	99,200.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		3.13	194,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	124,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
	Maymead, inc		9,000	45.00	405,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			52.55	472,950.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			73.61	662,490.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	720,000.00
42801-0250	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 4			
	Maymead, inc		1,000	69.00	69,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			101.90	101,900.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			110.62	110,620.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	90,000.00
50203-0000	CUFT	GROUT			
	Maymead, inc		100	11.00	1,100.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			11.00	1,100.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			107.00	10,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.50	2,850.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		40	60.00	2,400.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			60.00	2,400.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			105.55	4,222.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	2,400.00
60202-0400	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		150	77.00	11,550.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			75.00	11,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			156.80	23,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	12,750.00
60403-1700	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
	Maymead, inc		2	2,750.00	5,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2,700.00	5,400.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			3,685.00	7,370.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,250.00	4,500.00
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	Maymead, inc		500	24.00	12,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			24.00	12,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			21.82	10,910.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.00	15,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
	Maymead, inc		100	23.00	2,300.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	2,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			19.00	1,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			39.00	3,900.00
60705-0000	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
	Maymead, inc		2	220.00	440.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			215.00	430.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			4,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,100.00	6,200.00
60802-0500	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		1,630	20.00	32,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.75	37,082.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			34.24	55,811.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	32,600.00
60815-0500	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		1,330	19.94	26,520.20
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			36.50	48,545.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			46.87	62,337.10
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			41.00	54,530.00
60901-4000	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		230	58.00	13,340.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			57.00	13,110.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			66.00	15,180.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			78.00	17,940.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	Maymead, inc		1,000	37.00	37,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			37.00	37,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			47.00	47,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			37.00	37,000.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		3	3,800.00	11,400.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,750.00	11,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			3,850.00	11,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,208.00	15,624.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62011-0500	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Maymead, inc	5	4,400.00	22,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		4,300.00	21,500.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		4,400.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,125.00	15,625.00
62011-1900	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR DOUBLE 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Maymead, inc	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		5,500.00	11,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		5,500.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
		Maymead, inc	30	154.00	4,620.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		210.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		990.00	29,700.00
62028-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL			
		Maymead, inc	10	2,600.00	26,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		2,575.00	25,750.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		2,640.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,300.00	53,000.00
62030-0000	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Maymead, inc	290	16.50	4,785.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		16.00	4,640.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		25.00	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,800.00
62031-0000	SQFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Maymead, inc	30	27.00	810.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		26.75	802.50
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		35.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	300.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Maymead, inc	700	2.20	1,540.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		2.14	1,498.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		2.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304-1000	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 7 SHEETING			
	Maymead, inc		420	10.50	4,410.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			17.50	7,350.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			34.00	14,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	42,000.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		690	2.25	1,552.50
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2.10	1,449.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			2.00	1,380.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.60	1,794.00
63401-2300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		55,000	0.78	42,900.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.77	42,350.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.75	41,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	55,000.00
63401-2400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, BROKEN			
	Maymead, inc		10,000	0.78	7,800.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.77	7,700.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.75	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.70	7,000.00
63403-0200	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		10	4.50	45.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.00	100.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			5.00	50.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	100.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
	Maymead, inc		120	17.00	2,040.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			18.00	2,160.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			18.64	2,236.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		100	110.00	11,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			85.00	8,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			95.00	9,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Maymead, inc		80	50.00	4,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	1,800.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			45.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	3,200.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Maymead, inc		30,000	0.25	7,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.25	7,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.30	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	45,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		1,500	12.00	18,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			9.30	13,950.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			25.00	37,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			26.00	39,000.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Maymead, inc		900	14.90	13,410.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			14.90	13,410.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			14.90	13,410.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.90	13,410.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Maymead, inc		900	20.00	18,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			30.00	27,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			30.00	27,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	29,700.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Maymead, inc		1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Maymead, inc		3	750.00	2,250.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1,500.00	4,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			300.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - SCHEDULE A - MP 312 TO 317.5

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Maymead, inc	2,479,115.34	2,479,115.34	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.	3,138,275.90	3,138,275.90	
Estes Bros. Const., Inc	3,465,726.90	3,465,726.90	

The apparent low bidder is 36 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

State: NC
County:

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 06/17/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/17/10

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Maymead, inc P.O. box 911 Mountain City, TN 37683	2,463,982.60	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc. 25 Crest View Road Burnsville, NC 28714	3,173,284.50	
Estes Bros. Const., Inc 153 Fleenortown Rd Jonesville, VA 24263	3,371,534.38	
Engineer's Estimate	3,800,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		138,700.00	138,700.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		391,450.00	391,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		263,500.00	263,500.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		48,150.00	48,150.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,642.00	30,642.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		11,500.00	11,500.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26,000.00	26,000.00
15705-1700	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Maymead, inc	16,000	3.30	52,800.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		3.25	52,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		3.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	128,000.00
15706-1300	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE C			
		Maymead, inc	2	220.00	440.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		214.00	428.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		830.00	1,660.00
15706-1400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE D			
		Maymead, inc	44	275.00	12,100.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		267.50	11,770.00
		Estes Bros. Const., Inc		400.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		292.00	12,848.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-2100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
	Maymead, inc		30	132.00	3,960.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			130.00	3,900.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			121.00	3,630.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	7,500.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Maymead, inc		28,160	0.27	7,603.20
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.30	8,448.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.10	2,816.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	112,640.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	Maymead, inc		2	660.00	1,320.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			650.00	1,300.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			1,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	3,000.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1,500.00	7,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			1,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,940.00	9,700.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		19	55.00	1,045.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			53.50	1,016.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			100.00	1,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			154.00	2,926.00
20302-0600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE			
	Maymead, inc		1,380	5.50	7,590.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			5.35	7,383.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			7.00	9,660.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.00	19,320.00
20302-1700	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT			
	Maymead, inc		2,620	9.00	23,580.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			8.60	22,532.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			10.00	26,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	44,540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Maymead, inc		10	27.00	270.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			26.75	267.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			200.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	280.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
	Maymead, inc		960	16.50	15,840.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.05	15,408.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			12.10	11,616.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	19,200.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Maymead, inc		100	154.00	15,400.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			150.00	15,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			287.25	28,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	15,000.00
30302-2000	LNFT	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING			
	Maymead, inc		100	15.00	1,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.05	1,605.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			5.90	590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	700.00
30502-0000	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	Maymead, inc		30,000	4.75	142,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			5.35	160,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			6.51	195,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.50	255,000.00
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE IV ROUGHNESS)			
	Maymead, inc		7,000	76.00	532,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			107.50	752,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			90.00	630,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			94.00	658,000.00
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
	Maymead, inc		1,500	76.00	114,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			110.00	165,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			98.00	147,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			94.00	141,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
	Maymead, inc		9,000	76.00	684,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			104.00	936,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			83.00	747,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			97.00	873,000.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		1,000	10.00	10,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			4.00	4,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			8.55	8,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.50	7,500.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		77,000	1.02	78,540.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1.60	123,200.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			3.13	241,010.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	154,000.00
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
	Maymead, inc		3,500	45.00	157,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			53.44	187,040.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			73.60	257,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	280,000.00
42801-0250	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 4			
	Maymead, inc		100	69.00	6,900.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			106.39	10,639.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			110.68	11,068.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	9,000.00
50203-0000	CUFT	GROUT			
	Maymead, inc		100	11.00	1,100.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.70	1,070.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			107.00	10,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.50	2,850.00
60201-0200	LNFT	6-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		10	27.00	270.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			26.75	267.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			119.80	1,198.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.00	310.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		30	60.00	1,800.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			59.00	1,770.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			96.96	2,908.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	1,800.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		7	77.00	539.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			75.00	525.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			179.74	1,258.18
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	700.00
60403-0900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
	Maymead, inc		1	3,300.00	3,300.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,250.00	3,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			5,338.00	5,338.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	3,500.00
60403-1700	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
	Maymead, inc		2	3,300.00	6,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,210.00	6,420.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			3,685.00	7,370.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,250.00	4,500.00
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	Maymead, inc		250	24.00	6,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			24.00	6,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			21.81	5,452.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.00	7,750.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
	Maymead, inc		110	23.00	2,530.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	2,475.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			19.00	2,090.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			39.00	4,290.00
60705-0000	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
	Maymead, inc		4	220.00	880.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			214.00	856.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			4,000.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,100.00	12,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60802-0500	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		2,830	20.00	56,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.75	64,382.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			24.24	68,599.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	56,600.00
60815-0500	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		3,610	19.94	71,983.40
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			37.00	133,570.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			36.87	133,100.70
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			41.00	148,010.00
60901-4000	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		1,370	58.00	79,460.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			57.00	78,090.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			66.00	90,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	82,200.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		5	3,800.00	19,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,800.00	19,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			3,850.00	19,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,208.00	26,040.00
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		8	154.00	1,232.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			150.00	1,200.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			210.00	1,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,838.00	22,704.00
62028-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL			
	Maymead, inc		8	2,600.00	20,800.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2,575.00	20,600.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			2,640.00	21,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,300.00	42,400.00
62030-0000	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		280	16.50	4,620.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	4,480.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			25.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62031-0000	SQFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		30	27.00	810.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			26.75	802.50
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			35.00	1,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	300.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Maymead, inc		500	2.20	1,100.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2.14	1,070.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			2.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	2,500.00
63304-1000	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 7 SHEETING			
	Maymead, inc		200	18.00	3,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			17.25	3,450.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			34.00	6,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	20,000.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		2	55.00	110.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			54.50	109.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			500.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	300.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		300	2.25	675.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2.10	630.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			2.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.60	780.00
63401-2300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		56,000	0.75	42,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.75	42,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.75	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	56,000.00
63401-2400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, BROKEN			
	Maymead, inc		7,000	0.75	5,250.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.75	5,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.75	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.70	4,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403-0200	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		30	4.50	135.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.00	300.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			5.00	150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	300.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
	Maymead, inc		120	17.00	2,040.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			17.50	2,100.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			18.95	2,274.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		30	110.00	3,300.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			85.00	2,550.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			95.00	2,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	6,000.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Maymead, inc		80	50.00	4,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	1,800.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			40.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	3,200.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Maymead, inc		20,000	0.25	5,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.25	5,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			0.30	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	30,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		350	12.00	4,200.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.20	3,570.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			25.00	8,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	10,500.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Maymead, inc		900	14.90	13,410.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			14.90	13,410.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			14.90	13,410.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.90	13,410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Maymead, inc		900	20.00	18,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			30.00	27,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			30.00	27,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	29,700.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Maymead, inc		1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Maymead, inc		3	750.00	2,250.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1,500.00	4,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const., Inc			500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule B (Option 1)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 1 - MP 306 TO 312

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Maymead, inc	2,463,982.60	2,463,982.60	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.	3,173,284.50	3,173,284.50	
Estes Bros. Const., Inc	3,371,534.38	3,371,534.38	

The apparent low bidder is 35 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

State: NC
County: Covers 4 Counties
Blue Ridge Parkway

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 06/17/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specailist Date: 06/17/10

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Maymead, inc P.O. box 911 Mountain City, TN 37683	3,732,737.13	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc. 25 Crest View Road Burnsville, NC 28714	4,900,876.63	
Estes Bros. Const. , INC, 153 Fleenortown Rd Jonesville, VA 24263	5,045,891.20	
Engineer's Estimate	6,100,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		233,200.00	233,200.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		405,600.00	405,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		405,500.00	405,500.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		66,500.00	66,500.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,962.50	37,962.50
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Maymead, inc	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		17,000.00	17,000.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,500.00	29,500.00
15705-1700	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Maymead, inc	27,000	3.30	89,100.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		3.25	87,750.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		3.00	81,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	216,000.00
15706-1300	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE C			
		Maymead, inc	13	220.00	2,860.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		214.00	2,782.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		833.00	10,829.00
15706-1400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE D			
		Maymead, inc	30	275.00	8,250.00
		Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.		267.50	8,025.00
		Estes Bros. Const. , INC,		400.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		292.00	8,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-2100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
	Maymead, inc		40	132.00	5,280.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			128.50	5,140.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			121.00	4,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	10,000.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Maymead, inc		35,669	0.27	9,630.63
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.27	9,630.63
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			0.10	3,566.90
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	142,676.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	Maymead, inc		2	660.00	1,320.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			650.00	1,300.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			1,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	3,000.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		3	1,540.00	4,620.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1,500.00	4,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			1,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,940.00	5,820.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		56	55.00	3,080.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			53.50	2,996.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			100.00	5,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			154.00	8,624.00
20302-0200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB			
	Maymead, inc		6,210	6.00	37,260.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			5.35	33,223.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			7.00	43,470.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.25	51,232.50
20302-1700	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT			
	Maymead, inc		350	9.00	3,150.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			8.60	3,010.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			10.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3000	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Maymead, inc		2,260	16.50	37,290.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	36,160.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			19.00	42,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	20,340.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Maymead, inc		70	27.00	1,890.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			26.75	1,872.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			100.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	1,960.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
	Maymead, inc		680	16.50	11,220.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	10,880.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			12.10	8,228.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	13,600.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Maymead, inc		150	154.00	23,100.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			150.00	22,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			287.41	43,111.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	22,500.00
30302-2000	LNFT	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING			
	Maymead, inc		100	15.00	1,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	1,600.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			5.90	590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	700.00
30502-0000	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	Maymead, inc		36,000	4.75	171,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			5.35	192,600.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			6.36	228,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.50	306,000.00
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE IV ROUGHNESS)			
	Maymead, inc		8,500	76.00	646,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			112.50	956,250.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			90.00	765,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			94.00	799,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
	Maymead, inc		2,000	76.00	152,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			114.50	229,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			98.00	196,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			94.00	188,000.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
	Maymead, inc		12,000	76.00	912,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			109.00	1,308,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			83.00	996,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			97.00	1,164,000.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		1,000	10.00	10,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			4.00	4,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			8.55	8,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.50	7,500.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		95,000	1.02	96,900.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1.60	152,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			3.13	297,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	190,000.00
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
	Maymead, inc		3,000	45.00	135,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			53.88	161,640.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			73.91	221,730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	240,000.00
42801-0250	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 4			
	Maymead, inc		4,000	69.00	276,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			74.76	299,040.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			110.01	440,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	360,000.00
50203-0000	CUFT	GROUT			
	Maymead, inc		200	11.00	2,200.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.70	2,140.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			107.00	21,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.50	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60103-0180	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		4	4,900.00	19,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			4,815.00	19,260.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			7,500.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,100.00	16,400.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		10	60.00	600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			59.00	590.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			160.50	1,605.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	600.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		10	77.00	770.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			75.00	750.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			180.60	1,806.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	1,000.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		2	2,750.00	5,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2,675.00	5,350.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			2,006.00	4,012.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	2,400.00
60403-0900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
	Maymead, inc		2	3,300.00	6,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,210.00	6,420.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			5,338.00	10,676.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	7,000.00
60403-1700	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
	Maymead, inc		2	3,300.00	6,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			3,210.00	6,420.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			3,685.00	7,370.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,250.00	4,500.00
60412-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET METAL FRAME AND GRATE			
	Maymead, inc		4	550.00	2,200.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			535.00	2,140.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			3,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	Maymead, inc		650	24.00	15,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			23.55	15,307.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			21.76	14,144.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.00	20,150.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
	Maymead, inc		180	23.00	4,140.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	4,050.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			19.00	3,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			39.00	7,020.00
60802-0500	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		1,120	20.00	22,400.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.75	25,480.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			24.24	27,148.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	22,400.00
60815-0500	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
	Maymead, inc		7,600	19.94	151,544.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			36.25	275,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			36.87	280,212.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			41.00	311,600.00
60901-2100	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Maymead, inc		6,210	11.00	68,310.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.70	66,447.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			13.00	80,730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	37,260.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	Maymead, inc		3,000	37.00	111,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			36.50	109,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			42.00	126,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			37.00	111,000.00
61501-1100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Maymead, inc		2,400	35.00	84,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			34.25	82,200.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			36.88	88,512.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			34.00	81,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62011-0500	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Maymead, inc		3	4,400.00	13,200.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			4,280.00	12,840.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			4,500.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,125.00	9,375.00
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		700	154.00	107,800.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			150.00	105,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			160.00	112,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			990.00	693,000.00
62030-0000	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		5,300	16.50	87,450.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			16.00	84,800.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			20.00	106,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.50	45,050.00
62031-0000	SQFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
	Maymead, inc		660	27.00	17,820.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			26.75	17,655.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			30.00	19,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	6,600.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Maymead, inc		600	2.20	1,320.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			2.14	1,284.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			2.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	3,000.00
63304-1000	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 7 SHEETING			
	Maymead, inc		720	10.50	7,560.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			17.25	12,420.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			34.00	24,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	72,000.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		3	150.00	450.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			53.50	160.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		2,010	2.25	4,522.50
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1.55	3,115.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			1.50	3,015.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.60	5,226.00
63401-2300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID			
	Maymead, inc		96,000	0.73	70,080.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.70	67,200.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			0.70	67,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	96,000.00
63401-2400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, BROKEN			
	Maymead, inc		3,000	0.73	2,190.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.70	2,100.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			0.70	2,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.70	2,100.00
63403-0200	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		50	4.50	225.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.00	500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			5.00	250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	500.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
	Maymead, inc		10	20.50	205.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			18.75	187.50
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			20.00	200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.50	105.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
	Maymead, inc		120	17.00	2,040.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			18.00	2,160.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			18.95	2,274.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Maymead, inc		60	110.00	6,600.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			85.00	5,100.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			90.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Maymead, inc		80	50.00	4,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			22.50	1,800.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			40.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	3,200.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Maymead, inc		50,000	0.25	12,500.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			0.25	12,500.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			0.30	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	75,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Maymead, inc		200	12.00	2,400.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10.20	2,040.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			25.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	6,600.00
63506-0500	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Maymead, inc		1,400	14.90	20,860.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			14.90	20,860.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			14.90	20,860.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.90	20,860.00
63506-0600	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Maymead, inc		1,200	20.00	24,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			30.00	36,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			30.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	39,600.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Maymead, inc		1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			18,000.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Maymead, inc		4	750.00	3,000.00
	Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.			1,500.00	6,000.00
	Estes Bros. Const. , INC,			500.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/17/10

Bid Schedule C (Option 2)

Project No.: BLRI 2H13, J16

Project Name: BLRI 2H13, J16 - OPTION 2 - MP298.4 TO 306

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Maymead, inc	3,732,737.13	3,732,737.13	
Young & McQueen Grading Co., Inc.	4,900,876.63	4,900,876.63	
Estes Bros. Const. , INC,	5,045,891.20	5,045,891.20	

The apparent low bidder is 39 % below the engineer's estimate.